
Młot K (U14) 2 kg

1 Postój Julia 05 KS Wisła Puławy 40.19

2 Zając Weronika 05 AZS UMCS Lublin 28.17
Młot K 4.0 kg

1 Jabłońska Dagmara 03 KS Agros Zamość 47.44 158
2 Tuz Kinga 02 KS Agros Zamość 39.28
3 Lenkiewicz Aneta 02 KS Agros Zamość 35.38
4 Wicha Oliwia 04 KS Wisła Puławy 33.85 118
5 Postój Julia 05 KS Wisła Puławy 33.57 pk
6 Kłoczewska Zuzanna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 33.50 117
7 Czerwińska Maria 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 31.18 109

Młot M (5.0)
1 Zielonka Adam 01 KS Wisła Puławy 55.15
2 Fatyga Jakub 01 TS Start Lublin 48.47
3 Żmuda Wojciech 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 48.42
4 Postój Bartosz 03 TS Start Lublin 45.66 133
5 Mleko Rafał 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 30.08 82

Młot M (6.0)
1 Zielonka Adam 01 KS Wisła Puławy 47.18
2 Skulimowski Mikołaj 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 44.40
3 Żmuda Wojciech 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 43.73
4 Fatyga Jakub 01 TS Start Lublin 42.90
5 Socha Karol 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 41.66

80 m ppł. w.:+3.1
1 Oko Wiktoria 03 KS Wisła Puławy 11.62 187
2 Dąbrowska Martyna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 12.68 158
3 Gozdera Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 13.46 138

Wzwyż K
1 Mazur Kamila 03 MKS Agros Chełm 1.40 113
2 Mazurek Patrycja 05 MKS Agros Chełm 1.25 pk

Kula K (3.0)
1 Muszyńska Weronika 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.58
2 Polkowska Dorota 02 MKS Agros Chełm 10.37
3 Patyjewicz Iga 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 9.08 102
4 Gajewska Karolina 01 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 8.78
5 Ciechanowska Katarzyna 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 8.46 93
6 Jabłońska Dagmara 03 KS Agros Zamość 8.27 90
7 Lenkiewicz Aneta 02 KS Agros Zamość 8.25
8 Kłoczewska Zuzanna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 8.18 89
9 Tuz Kinga 02 KS Agros Zamość 8.09
10 Wicha Oliwia 04 KS Wisła Puławy 7.83 84
11 Postój Julia 05 KS Wisła Puławy 6.86 pk

Kula K (4.0)
1 Misiura Natalia 00 MKS Agros Chełm 10.72

100 m K
Bieg 1/4 w.:+1.9

1 Pietruczuk Natalia 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.59
2 Iwanek Iga 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.90
3 Kamień Wiktoria 02 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.23
4 Szlendak Martyna 02 KS Agros Zamość 13.88
5 Mróz Marlena 02 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 13.90
6 Bielińska Weronika 01 KS Agros Zamość 14.12
7 Dąbrowska Natalia 01 KS Agros Zamość 14.26
8 Traczuk Agnieszka 01 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 14.85

Bieg 2/4 w.:+2.0
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1 Kamień Julia 02 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.57
2 Muca Eliza 03 KS Agros Zamość 13.81 114
3 Welcz Aleksandra 03 KS Agros Zamość 14.00 107
4 Prokopiuk Bernadetta 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 14.08 104
5 Kata Magdalena 06 TKS Tomasovia 14.44 pk
6 Piróg Aleksandra 03 MKS Agros Chełm 14.90 77

Bieg 3/4 w.:+1.9
1 Szeliga Martyna 03 MKS Agros Chełm 13.37 130
2 Dziura Katarzyna 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 13.90 110
3 Jankowska Natalia 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.94 109
4 Kogut Nikola 04 MKS Agros Chełm 14.29 97
5 Cękiel Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 14.42 92
6 Białasz Klaudia 03 MKS Agros Chełm 14.49 90
7 Zielińska Oliwia 03 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 14.50 90
8 Frania Patrycja 04 MKS Agros Chełm 16.59 35

Bieg 4/4 w.:+2.0
1 Jachymek Sabina 4 KS Agros Zamość 13.07 142
2 Jowdiuk Oliwia 4 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.58 122
3 Rarot Roksana 4 KS Agros Zamość 13.79 114
4 Pszczoła Weronika 4 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 14.20 100
5 Brodowska Maja 4 KS Wisła Puławy 14.26 97
6 Walczuk Samanta 5 KS Agros Zamość 14.78 pk
7 Gromadzka Oliwia 4 MKS Agros Chełm 15.53 60

Wyniki konkurencji
1 Pietruczuk Natalia 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.59
2 Iwanek Iga 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.90
3 Jachymek Sabina 4 KS Agros Zamość 13.07
4 Kamień Wiktoria 02 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.23
5 Szeliga Martyna 03 MKS Agros Chełm 13.37
6 Kamień Julia 02 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.57
7 Jowdiuk Oliwia 4 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.58
8 Rarot Roksana 4 KS Agros Zamość 13.79
9 Muca Eliza 03 KS Agros Zamość 13.81
10 Szlendak Martyna 02 KS Agros Zamość 13.88
11 Mróz Marlena 02 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 13.90
12 Dziura Katarzyna 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 13.90
13 Jankowska Natalia 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 13.94
14 Welcz Aleksandra 03 KS Agros Zamość 14.00
15 Prokopiuk Bernadetta 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 14.08
16 Bielińska Weronika 01 KS Agros Zamość 14.12
17 Pszczoła Weronika 04 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 14.20
18 Dąbrowska Natalia 01 KS Agros Zamość 14.26
19 Brodowska Maja 04 KS Wisła Puławy 14.26
20 Kogut Nikola 04 MKS Agros Chełm 14.29
21 Cękiel Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 14.42
22 Kata Magdalena 06 TKS Tomasovia 14.44
23 Białasz Klaudia 03 MKS Agros Chełm 14.49
24 Zielińska Oliwia 03 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 14.50
25 Walczuk Samanta 05 KS Agros Zamość 14.78
26 Traczuk Agnieszka 01 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 14.85
27 Piróg Aleksandra 03 MKS Agros Chełm 14.90
28 Gromadzka Oliwia 04 MKS Agros Chełm 15.53
29 Frania Patrycja 04 MKS Agros Chełm 16.59

100 m M
bieg 1/4 w.:+2.1

1 Łabędzki Michał 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 11.29
2 Kasiborski Bartosz 02 AZS UMCS Lublin 11.53
3 Pioś Jakub 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 11.60
4 Swatowski Adrian 00 KS Agros Zamość 11.70



5 Dudek Miłosz 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 11.84
6 Cichoń Wojciech 02 TKS Tomasovia 12.57

bieg 2/4 w.:4.3
1 Bańka Łukasz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 11.77 148
2 Skalski Maciej 01 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 11.91
3 Wójcicki Kamil 00 KS Agros Zamość 11.96
4 Bartnik Michał 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 12.12 132
5 Góra Jakub 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.19 129
6 Di Brita Nicola 04 KS Agros Zamość 12.21 128
7 Kamela Jakub 03 MKS Agros Chełm 12.55 114
8 Dach Łukasz 03 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 12.83 103

bieg 3/4 w.:+2.8
1 Kasietczuk Adrian 04 MKS Agros Chełm 11.90 142
2 Łasocha Szymon 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 12.36 121
3 Kowalik Mikołaj 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 12.40 120
4 Zazula Remigiusz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 12.50 116
5 Krawczyk Mateusz 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.57 113
6 Zaklika Miłosz 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.58
7 Urbanek Kamil 02 KS Wisła Puławy 13.05

bieg 4/4 w.:+4.4
1 Swatowski Kacper 03 KS Agros Zamość 11.79 147
2 Wyrodek Paweł 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 11.84 145
3 Podsiadły Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.09 133
4 Szymanek Aleksy 05 KS Wisła Puławy 12.33 pk
5 Janczara Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.46 117
6 Mrozik Jakub 03 KS Agros Zamość 12.60 111

300 m K
Bieg 1/3

1 Szeliga Martyna 03 MKS Agros Chełm 44.84 122
2 Prokopiuk Bernadetta 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 46.32 104
3 Rarot Roksana 04 KS Agros Zamość 47.68 90
4 Dziura Katarzyna 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 48.10 85
5 Pszczoła Weronika 04 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 49.20 74

Bieg 2/3
1 Zielińska Oliwia 03 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 48.28 83
2 Brodowska Maja 04 KS Wisła Puławy 48.79 78
3 Ujma Karolina 06 TKS Tomaszovia Tomaszów 50.02 pk
4 Cękiel Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 50.25 64
5 Grabek Nicole 03 TKS Tomaszovia Tomaszów 53.33 39
6 Ożga Martyna 03 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 63.03 0

Bieg 3/3
1 Jakubska Weronika 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 49.07 75
2 Kogut Nikola 04 MKS Agros Chełm 49.47 71
3 Welcz Aleksandra 03 KS Agros Zamość 49.97 67
4 Piróg Aleksandra 03 MKS Agros Chełm 51.02 57

Wyniki konkurencji
1 Szeliga Martyna 03 MKS Agros Chełm 44.84
2 Prokopiuk Bernadetta 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 46.32
3 Rarot Roksana 04 KS Agros Zamość 47.68
4 Dziura Katarzyna 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 48.10
5 Zielińska Oliwia 03 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 48.28
6 Brodowska Maja 04 KS Wisła Puławy 48.79
7 Jakubska Weronika 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 49.07
8 Pszczoła Weronika 04 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 49.20
9 Kogut Nikola 04 MKS Agros Chełm 49.47
10 Welcz Aleksandra 03 KS Agros Zamość 49.97
11 Ujma Karolina 06 TKS Tomaszovia Tomaszów 50.02
12 Cękiel Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 50.25
13 Piróg Aleksandra 03 MKS Agros Chełm 51.02



14 Grabek Nicole 03 TKS Tomaszovia Tomaszów 53.33
15 Ożga Martyna 03 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 63.03

300 m M
Bieg 1/2

1 Skalski Maciej 01 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 38.59 pk
2 Bańka Łukasz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 38.93 138
3 Kasietczuk Adrian 04 MKS Agros Chełm 39.37 132
4 Wyrodek Paweł 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 39.38 132
5 Podsiadły Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 39.72 128
6 Di Brita Nicola 04 KS Agros Zamość 41.07 112

Bieg 2/2
1 Janczara Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 40.89 114
2 Cielniak Dawid 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 42.55 95
3 Kamela Jakub 03 MKS Agros Chełm 43.16 89
4 Hulajko Maksymilian 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 44.55 77
5 Urbanek Kamil 02 KS Wisła Puławy 45.51 pk

Wyniki konkurencji
1 Skalski Maciej 01 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 38.59
2 Bańka Łukasz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 38.93
3 Kasietczuk Adrian 04 MKS Agros Chełm 39.37
4 Wyrodek Paweł 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 39.38
5 Podsiadły Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 39.72
6 Janczara Miłosz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 40.89
7 Di Brita Nicola 04 KS Agros Zamość 41.07
8 Cielniak Dawid 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 42.55
9 Kamela Jakub 03 MKS Agros Chełm 43.16
10 Hulajko Maksymilian 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 44.55
11 Urbanek Kamil 02 KS Wisła Puławy 45.51

200 m K
Bieg 1/2 w.:+4.1

1 Pietruczuk Natalia 02 AZS UMCS Lublin 26.31
2 Iwanek Iga 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 26.45
3 Gajewska Karolina 01 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 26.53
4 Kamień Wiktoria 02 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 27.37
5 Miroń Aleksandra 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 28.06
6 Mróz Marlena 02 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 29.16

Bieg 2/2 w.:+3.3
1 Szlendak Martyna 02 KS Agros Zamość 29.22
2 Kamień Julia 02 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 29.25
3 Dąbrowska Natalia 01 KS Agros Zamość 29.82

200 m M
1 Łabędzki Michał 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 23.52
2 Swatowski Adrian 00 KS Agros Zamość 24.16
2 Wójcicki Kamil 00 KS Agros Zamość 25.15
4 Cichoń Wojciech 02 KS Wisła Puławy 25.92
5 Urbanek Kamil 02 KS Wisła Puławy 28.18

Dysk M (1.0)
1 Postój Bartosz 03 TS Start Lublin 50.07 166
2 Wąsiel Józef 48 Weteran Hrubieszów 37.33 pk
3 Hawryluk Szymon 04 KS Agros Zamość 26.82 116
4 Gębal Mateusz 04 MKS Agros Chełm 27.11 117
5 Mleko Rafał 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 26.09 114

Dysk M (1.5)
1 Gromadzki Hubert 02 KS Agros Zamość 29.92

Dysk M (2.0)
1 Bukowski Michał 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 43.80
2 Turos Piotr 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 33.98
3 Wąsiel Józef 48 Weteran Hrubieszów 26.30
4 Socha Karol 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 23.47



5 Klimowicz Michał 00 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 30.03
600m K

1 Śmietanka Olga 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 1:44.62 124
2 Olesiejuk Magdalena 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1:46.47 116
3 Ulanowska Julia 04 KS Wisła Puławy 1:47.37 112
4 Bęsiuk Sandra 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 1:52.02 94
5 Zawrotniak Urszula 03 MKS Agros Chełm 1:54.31 86
6 Sapko Marta 03 KS Agros Zamość 1:55.03 83
7 Sawczuk Lucyna 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1:59.02 70
8 Lipska Weronika 04 MKS Agros Chełm 2:06.27 49
9 Kania Martyna 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 2:19.19 21

600 m M
1 Kitliński Michał 98 AZS UMCS Lublin 1:22.15 pk
2 S amarczenko Dariusz 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 1:24.23 pk
3 Krzyżanowski Mateusz 03 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 1:34.58 125
4 Kowalczyk Miłosz 04 MKS Agros Chełm 1:39.50 104
5 Szala Maciej 05 KS Agros Zamość 1:50.91 pk

200m ppł. K w.: +5.2
1 Oko Wiktoria 03 KS Wisła Puławy 29.67 183
2 Dąbrowska Martyna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 31.85 156
3 Gozdera Zuzanna 04 KS Wisła Puławy 33.34 139

W dal M
1 Kister Jakub 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 6.54 w.:+2.0
2 Jarosławski Kamil 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 6.20 w.:+1.8
3 Wiśniewski Piotr 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 6.19 w.:+1.7
4 Kluczek Szymon 03 KS Agros Zamość 5.57 w.:+2.0 109
5 Swatowski Kacper 03 KS Agros Zamość 5.47 w.:+2.0 104
6 Dach Łukasz 03 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 5.45 w.:+1.7 103
7 Wójtowicz Mateusz 02 KS Wisła Puławy 5.30 w.:+2.0
8 Łasocha Szymon 04 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 5.18 w.:+1.9 89

Kula M (5.0)
1 Postój Bartosz 03 TS Start Lublin 13.44 151
2 Zielonka Adam 01 KS Wisła Puławy 12.44
3 Stryczek Marcin 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 11.70 127
4 Gromadzki Hubert 02 KS Agros Zamość 11.12
5 Bukowski Przemysław 02 TS Start Lublin 11.10
6 Banach Michał 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 9.72 101
7 Hawryluk Szymon 04 KS Agros Zamość 7.55 71

Kula M (6.0)
1 Bukowski Michał 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 13.25
2 Turos Piotr 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 12.56
3 Klimowicz Michał 00 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 10.31
4 Socha Karol 00 AZS UMCS Lublin 9.77

Dysk K (0.75)
1 Ciechanowska Katarzyna 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 28.08 121
2 Wicha Oliwia 04 KS Wisła Puławy 24.75 108
3 Zając Weronika 05 AZS UMCS Lublin 20.96 pk
4 Czerwińska Maria 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 17.90 80
5 Patyjewicz Iga 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 16.10 73

Dysk K (1.0)
1 Muszyńska Weronika 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 36.56
2 Polkowska Dorota 01 KS Agros Zamość 33.76
3 Misiura Natalia 00 MKS Agros Chełm 29.85

W dal K
1 Jachymek Sabina 04 KS Agros Zamość 4.74 w.:+1.9 110
2 Muca Eliza 03 KS Agros Zamość 4.72 w.:+1.9 109
3 Staszczuk Kinga 03 KS Agros Zamość 4.61 w.:+1.7 102
4 Jowdiuk Oliwia 05 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 4.53 w.:+1.8 97
5 Kata Magdalena 06 TKS Tomasovia 4.17 w.:+2.3 pk



6 Mozoła Małgorzata 04 KS Agros Zamość 4.16 w.:+2.2 75
7 Jankowska Natalia 03 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 3.95 w.:+2.0 64
8 Głowacka Zuzanna 03 KS Agros Zamość 3.85 w.:+1.6 59

Wzwyż M
1 Kutrzepa Gregorz 96 AZS UMCS Lublin 1.95
2 Kowalik Mikołaj 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 1.60 119

1000m M
1 Klocek Tomasz 03 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:49.84 133
2 Żwirkowski Aleksander 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 2:51.26 130
3 Kitliński Bartosz 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:51.87 128
4 Ładniak Przemysław 03 KS Agros Zamość 2:55.85 118
5 Jachosz Przemysław 03 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 2:57.39 114
6 Misiarz Sebastian 04 AZS UMCS Lublin 3:01.64 104
7 Drabik Oskar 91 KS Agros Zamość 3:03.48 pk
8 Bernaś Damian 03 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 3:04.73 97
9 Cierech Filip 04 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 3:07.98 89
10 Oskierko Mikołaj 04 MKS Agros Chełm 3:10.27 85
11 Ćwikliński Adrian 04 KS Agros Zamość 3:14.26 77
12 Łobacz Patryk 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 3:18.36 69
13 Chmielewski Sebastian 03 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 3:19.64

400m K
1 Kocot Katarzyna 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 64.34
2 Taracha Weronika 02 AZS UMCS Lublin 65.13
3 Podkańska Małgorzata 98 AZS UMCS Lublin 65.59

800 m K
1 Sekuła Magdalena 97 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:24.98
2 Hałka Oliwia 04 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 2:34.18
3 Paśnik Monika 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:35.03
4 Dec Monika 01 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 2:35.12
5 Sapko Julia 01 KS Agros Zamość 2:35.35
6 Jasińska Maja 01 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 2:38.21
7 Smutniak Żaneta 01 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów 2:46.45
8 Skóra Sylwia 01 KS Agros Zamość 2:47.32

800 m M
1 Bernaś Dawid 00 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj 2:12.34
2 Jakubczak Karol 01 AZS UMCS Lublin 2:13.99
3 Barwiński Piotr 01 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 2:15.56
4 Zieliński Bartosz 02 MKL Nefryt Lubartów 2:21.51
5 Cząstka Jan 58 UKS 5 Tempo Przemyśl 2:22.02
6 Albrecht Norbert 01 KS Agros Zamość 2:24.27

Oszczep K (500)
1 Kłoczewska Zuzanna 03 KS Wisła Puławy 26.43 106

Oszczep M (600)
1 Hawryluk Szymon 04 KS Agros Zamość 26.04 66
2 Hulajko Maksymilian 04 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 23.65 58

Oszczep M (700)
1 Bukowski Przemysław 02 TS Start Lublin 43.14

Oszczep M (800)
1 Bielecki Marcin 98 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 50.36

4x100m K
1 Oko Wiktoria 03 KS Wisła Puławy 54.34 124

Dąbrowska Martyna 03
Gozdera Zuzanna 04
Brodowska Maja 04

2 Muca Eliza 03 KS Agros Zamość 54.90 119
Rarot Roksana 04
Welcz Aleksandra 03
Jachymek Sabina 04

3 Szeliga Martyna 03 MKS Agros Chełm 57.71 94



Białasz Klaudia 03
Zawrotna Urszula 03
Kogut Nikola 04

4 Mazur Kamila 03 MKS Agros Chełm II 64.02
Frania Patrycja 04
Gromadzka Oliwia 04
Piróg Aleksandra 03
4x100 m M

1 Góra Jakub 03 KS Agros Zamość 49.19 142
Krawczyk Mateusz 03
Mrozik Jakub 03
Di Brita Nicola 04

2 Bańka Łukasz 03 MKS Agros Chełm 49.44 140
Zazula Remigiusz 03
Kasietczuk Adrian 04
Kamela Jakub 03
Punktacja drużynowa - I , II i III rzut 2018.

1 KS Agros Zamość 5516
2 MKS Agros Chełm 5516
3 KS Wisła Puławy 5403
4 MKS Żak Biała Podlaska 4980






